

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	08-319	Version:	1	Name:	Amendment No. 1 - Inspec Portable Classroom Replac	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract			Status:	Passed	
File created:	12/17/2	2008		In control:	Facilities Management	
On agenda:				Final action:	12/17/2008	
Enactment date:	12/17/2	2008		Enactment #:	08-2286	
Title:	District materia request addition exceed	and Inspection Se al testing services r ted change in conju nal amount not to e amount of \$72,43	ervices require unctio excee 1.00,	s, San Francisco, ed for new struction with the Chabo d \$64,931.00, inc and extending th	No. 1 to Professional Service CA, for the latter to provide s ures, pursuant to Division of s of Portable Classroom Replace creasing the Agreement from e end date from December 3 eement remain in full force ar	special inspection and State Architect (DSA) cement Project in an \$7,500.00 to a not-to- 1, 2009 to June 30,
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments: Contact:	REPLA PORTA INSPE	ACEMENT PROJEC	CT, 2. M RE S - CH	08-3191 - AMEN PLACEMENT PF ABOT PORTABL	N SERVICES - CHABOT PO NDMENT NO. 1 - INSPECTIO ROJECT, 3. 08-3191 - AMEN LE CLASSROOM REPLACE	ON SERVICES - CHABO DMENT NO. 1 -
	Ver. A	ction By		Acti	on	Result
Date						Result

Approval by Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 to Professional Services Agreement between District and Inspection Services, San Francisco, CA, for the latter to provide special inspection and material testing services required for new structures, pursuant to Division of State Architect (DSA) requested change in conjunction with the Chabot Portable Classroom Replacement Project in an additional amount not to exceed \$64,931.00, increasing the Agreement from \$7,500.00 to a not-to-exceed amount of \$72,431.00, and extending the end date from December 31, 2009 to June 30, 2010. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

[Enter body here.]